PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aron Katz	06/18/2010
Christopher Molloy	08/25/2010
Mark Butler	08/25/2010
Brinda Somanadhan	08/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phytrix JV, LLC
Street Address:	621 17th Street
Internal Address:	No. 801
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80293

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61051083
Application Number:	12437169
Application Number:	12642877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)560-2034

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024126986

Email: mail@mdip.biz

Correspondent Name: Dean Nakamura

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 2630

Address Line 4: Montgomery Village, MARYLAND 20886-2630

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean Nakamura

PATENT

REEL: 024899 FRAME: 0348

P \$120.00 61051083

501274832 REEL: 024



PATENT REEL: 024899 FRAME: 0349

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 220819-19480503

WHEREAS Aron KATZ, Christopher MOLLOY, Mark BUTLER & Brinds SOMANADHAN, hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor, have invented a certain improvement relating to a NOVEL PHYLLANTHUS EXTRACT, which said Assignor has caused applications to be filed, including, EP 08008623.4 filed 7 May 2008, and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 7 May 2008 and granted serial number 61/051.083; on 7 May 2009 and granted serial number 12/437,169; and on 21 December 2009 and granted serial number 12/642,877.

621 17th State 801

80223 WHEREAS PHYTRIX JV. LLC. Denver, CO hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, parental applications and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States in and to the invention, the applications, the parental applications and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and successors and assigns of said Assignee, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor further hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the invention and in and to the applications, the parental applications and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the invention in the name of said Assignee, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention. insofar as its interest is concerned; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the invention, or

> PATENT REEL: 024899 FRAME: 0350

Attorney Docket: 220819-19480503

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Page 2

patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

The undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and the conditions set forth herein.

Further Assignor sayeth not.

Signatu Name: Date:	ARON KATZ DO J	
Signatu Name: Date:	re: CHRISTOPHER MOLLOY	
Signatu Name: Date:		
Signatu Name: Date:		

MDIP LLP

22821645

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Page 2

patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

The undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and the conditions set forth herein.

Further Assignor sayeth not.

Signature Name:	ARON KATZ
Date:	
	Λ
Signature	\mathcal{L}
Name:	CHRISTOPHER MOLLOY
Date:	25 - 8 - 20 0
Signature	:
	MARK BUTLER
Date:	
Signature	
	BRINDA SOMANADHAN
Date:	

MDIP ILP

22a21b45

Attorney Docket: 220819-19480503

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Page 2

patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

The undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and the conditions set forth herein.

Further Assignor sayeth not.

Signatur	re:
Name:	ARON KATZ
Date:	
Signatur	e:
Name:	CHRISTOPHER MOLLOY
Date:	
	MARI
Signatur	
Name:	MARK BUTLER
Date:	25 AUGUST 2010
	(Due on
Signatur	
Name:	BRÍNDA SOMANADHAN
Date:	25 August 2010

MDIP LLP

22a21b45

PATENT REEL: 024899 FRAME: 0353